UNCLASSIFIED - NON CLASSIFIE

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report SolGold
Reporting Entity Name SolGold plc
Reporting Year From 71112024 To: 6/30/2025 Date submitted 2025-11-14

@ Original Submission

Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number E645791
O Amended Report

Other Subsidiaries Included
(optional field)

Not Consolidated

Not Substituted

Attestation by Reporting Entity

In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, | attest | have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above.
Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act,
for the reporting year listed above.

Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity Chris Stackhouse Date 2025-11-14

Position Title Group CFO




Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

UNCLASSIFIED - NON CLASSIFIE

Reporting Year

Reporting Entity Name
Reporting Entity ESTMA
Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)

Country

Australia

Ecuador

Ecuador
Ecuador
Ecuador

Ecuador
Ecuador
Ecuador
Ecuador
Ecuador
Ecuador

Ecuador

Ecuador
Ecuador

Ecuador
Ecuador

Ecuador

Ecuador

From:

Payee Name'

Government of Australia

Rural Decentralized Autonomous
Government of Lita
Rural Decentralized Parish
Autonomous Government of La
Carolina
Government of Ecuador
Decentralized Autonomous
Government of Alto Tambo Rural
Parish
Community of Santa Rita
Community of Santa Cecilia
Community of Santa Rosa
Community of Urbina
Community of San Pedro
Community of Caden Ibarra
Chamber of Ccommerce and
Production of Ibarra
Municipality of Quito
Decentralized Autonomous
Government of Ibarra
Government of Ecuador
Government of Ecuador

Government of Ecuador

Government of Ecuador

71112024

Departments, Agency, etc...
within Payee that Received
Payments2

Department of Environment and
Science

Department of Agriculture

Internal Revenue Service
Environmental Ministry
Agency for the Regulation and
Control of Energy and Non-
Renewable Natural Resources

Superintendency Of Companies

SolGold plc
E645791

To: 6/30/2025

Royalties - S

57,463

725,735

399,732

Currency of the Report usb

Payments by Payee

9,461
185,054

145,557
13,133
68,784

1,238
7,624
320
798
610
17,500

4,624

4,336,100
126,892

7,255

Infrastructure
Improvement Payments

Total Amount paid to
Payee

Payment curency: AUD
9,461 AUD/USD = 0.65811, year-end
rate of exchange

185,054

145,557
13,133
68,784

1,238
7,624
320
798
610
17,500

4,624
57,463
725,735

4,336,100
126,892

7,255

399,732
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Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year From: 71112024 To: 6/30/2025
Reporting Entity Name SolGold plc Currency of the Report ~ USD
Reporting Entity ESTMA
E645791
Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)
Payments by Project
. : . o Infrastructure Total Amount paid by
. 1
cou"try Pmled e Royames “ Fetieon e Improvement Payments Project “
) Payment curency: AUD
BT et S L AUD/USD = 0.65811, year-end rate of exchange
" ) Payment curency: AUD
RIE e - - AUD/USD = 0.65811, year-end rate of exchange
. . Payment curency: AUD
R TN i = AUD/USD = 0.65811, year-end rate of exchange
" ) Payment curency: AUD
Australia Normanby Consolidated 1,652 1,652 AUDIUSD = 0.65811, year-end rate of exchange
. . Payment curency: AUD
R Goovigen ik ik AUD/USD = 0.65811, year-end rate of exchange
" . Payment curency: AUD
Australia Mt Perry Consolidated 1,691 1,691 AUDIUSD = 0.65811, year-end rate of exchange
. Payment curency: AUD
R UEETEEY ul o AUD/USD = 0.65811, year-end rate of exchange
Ecuador Chical 8,638 194,989 203,626
Ecuador Rio Amarillo |-l 8,638 107,323 115,961
Ecuador Helipuerto 3,034 216,638 219,671
Ecuador Cascabel 984,776 680,555 1,665,331
Ecuador Blanca 2 1,515 3,737 5,251
Ecuador Blanca Nieves 8,638 91,688 100,326
Ecuador Rio Amarillo I1l 8,638 37,735 46,373
Ecuador Rio Mara 2 1,515 21,150 22,665
Ecuador Chillanes 5,441 56,626 62,067
Ecuador San Antonio 5441 56,626 62,067
Ecuador Sharug 5441 31,537 36,978
Ecuador Loyola 5,441 31,536 36,977
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Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year From: 71112024 To: 6/30/2025

Reporting Entity Name SolGold plc Currency of the Report ~ USD

Reporting Entity ESTMA

Identification Number e

Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if

necessary)

Payments by Project
Project Name' Royalties Production Entitlements Bonuses Dividends Impr;::;s::g:;?nents UGEED A:';ljl::tpa'd Ly

Ecuador Timbara - Timbara 2 5,441 62,498 67,939
Ecuador Timbara 3-4 5441 116,205 121,646
Ecuador Porvenir 1-4 5,441 322,980 328,421
Ecuador Nangaritza 1-2 5,441 222,473 227,914
Ecuador Sacapalca 1-2 5,441 89,553 94,994
Ecuador El cisne 1A-1B 5441 116,669 122,110
Ecuador El cisne 2A-2B-2C 5,441 286,926 292,367
Ecuador Sharug 2 5,441 37,833 43,274
Ecuador El Cisne 3,034 200,322 203,356
Ecuador Carmen 5441 23,365 28,806
Ecuador Cumtza 3,034 93,456 96,489
Ecuador Ayangasa 3,034 99,230 102,264
Ecuador Coangos 3,034 358,548 361,581
Ecuador Nieves 2 1,515 23,970 25,485
Ecuador Machos 3,034 155,372 158,405
Ecuador La Hueca 3,034 145,022 148,056
Ecuador Zhucay 3,034 55,190 58,224
Ecuador Salinas 1-4 3,787 221,059 224,846
Ecuador Salampe Salinas 3,787 115,724 119,511
Ecuador Yatubi I-I1 3,787 115,738 119,525
Ecuador Agustin 1-3 3,787 171,447 175,234
Ecuador El Descanso 3,787 114,727 118,514
Ecuador Aurora 3,787 72,172 75,959
Ecuador Bella Maria 4,197 14,159 18,357
Ecuador Cana Brava 7,518 127,515 135,033
Ecuador Shyri NW 4,181 21,850 26,031
Ecuador Rio Magdalena 01 3,055 - 3,055
Ecuador Rio Magdalena 02 3,055 - 3,055
Ecuador Playa Rica 3,055 - 3,055
Ecuador Espejo 3,055 50 3,105
Ecuador Chimius 1,842 240 2,082
Ecuador Cisneros 1,842 240 2,082
Ecuador Tsapa 1,842 240 2,082
Ecuador San Salvador 1,842 240 2,082
Ecuador Victoria 1,842 240 2,082
Ecuador La Florida 1,842 33! 1,875
Ecuador Santa Cruz 1,842 33 1,875
Ecuador Tiioloma 323 32 355




