

# Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report



<b>Reporting Entity Name</b>	SolGold plc					
<b>Reporting Year</b>	<b>From</b>	7/1/2024	<b>To:</b>	6/30/2025	<b>Date submitted</b>	2025-11-14
<b>Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number</b>	E645791	<input checked="" type="radio"/> Original Submission <input type="radio"/> Amended Report				
<b>Other Subsidiaries Included</b> (optional field)						
<b>Not Consolidated</b>						
<b>Not Substituted</b>						
<b>Attestation by Reporting Entity</b>	<p><i>In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, I attest I have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above. Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act, for the reporting year listed above.</i></p>					
<b>Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity</b>	Chris Stackhouse			<b>Date</b>	2025-11-14	
<b>Position Title</b>	Group CFO					

## Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

<b>Reporting Year</b>	<b>From:</b> 7/1/2024	<b>To:</b> 6/30/2025	<b>Reporting Entity Name</b>	SolGold plc	<b>Currency of the Report</b>	USD
<b>Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number</b>	E645791					
<b>Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary)</b>						

### Payments by Payee

Country	Payee Name <sup>1</sup>	Departments, Agency, etc... within Payee that Received Payments <sup>2</sup>	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid to Payee	Notes <sup>34</sup>
Australia	Government of Australia	Department of Environment and Science			9,461					9,461	Payment currency: AUD AUD/USD = 0.65811, year-end rate of exchange
Ecuador	Rural Decentralized Autonomous Government of Lita				185,054					185,054	
Ecuador	Rural Decentralized Parish Autonomous Government of La Carolina				145,557					145,557	
Ecuador	Government of Ecuador	Department of Agriculture			13,133					13,133	
Ecuador	Decentralized Autonomous Government of Alto Tambo Rural Parish				68,784					68,784	
Ecuador	Community of Santa Rita				1,238					1,238	
Ecuador	Community of Santa Cecilia				7,624					7,624	
Ecuador	Community of Santa Rosa				320					320	
Ecuador	Community of Urbina				798					798	
Ecuador	Community of San Pedro				610					610	
Ecuador	Community of Caden Ibarra				17,500					17,500	
Ecuador	Chamber of Commerce and Production of Ibarra				4,624					4,624	
Ecuador	Municipality of Quito		57,463							57,463	
Ecuador	Decentralized Autonomous Government of Ibarra		725,735							725,735	
Ecuador	Government of Ecuador	Internal Revenue Service			4,336,100					4,336,100	
Ecuador	Government of Ecuador	Environmental Ministry			126,892					126,892	
Ecuador	Government of Ecuador	Agency for the Regulation and Control of Energy and Non-Renewable Natural Resources			7,255					7,255	
Ecuador	Government of Ecuador	Superintendency Of Companies	399,732							399,732	

## Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

Reporting Year	From:	7/1/2024	To:	6/30/2025	Currency of the Report	USD
Reporting Entity Name	SolGold plc					
Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number	E645791					
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary)						

## Payments by Project

Country	Project Name <sup>1</sup>	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid by Project	Notes <sup>23</sup>
Australia	Cracow West			1,696					1,696	Payment currency: AUD AUD/USD = 0.65811, year-end rate of exchange
Australia	Cooper Consolidated			946					946	Payment currency: AUD AUD/USD = 0.65811, year-end rate of exchange
Australia	Mount Pring			1,438					1,438	Payment currency: AUD AUD/USD = 0.65811, year-end rate of exchange
Australia	Normanby Consolidated			1,652					1,652	Payment currency: AUD AUD/USD = 0.65811, year-end rate of exchange
Australia	Goovigen			1,137					1,137	Payment currency: AUD AUD/USD = 0.65811, year-end rate of exchange
Australia	Mt Perry Consolidated			1,691					1,691	Payment currency: AUD AUD/USD = 0.65811, year-end rate of exchange
Australia	Westwood			900					900	Payment currency: AUD AUD/USD = 0.65811, year-end rate of exchange
Ecuador	Chical	8,638		194,989					203,626	
Ecuador	Rio Amarillo I-II	8,638		107,323					115,961	
Ecuador	Helipuerto	3,034		216,638					219,671	
Ecuador	Cascabel	984,776		680,555					1,665,331	
Ecuador	Blanca 2	1,515		3,737					5,251	
Ecuador	Blanca Nieves	8,638		91,688					100,326	
Ecuador	Rio Amarillo III	8,638		37,735					46,373	
Ecuador	Rio Mara 2	1,515		21,150					22,665	
Ecuador	Chillanes	5,441		56,626					62,067	
Ecuador	San Antonio	5,441		56,626					62,067	
Ecuador	Sharug	5,441		31,537					36,978	
Ecuador	Loyola	5,441		31,536					36,977	

## Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report

<b>Reporting Year</b>	<b>From:</b> 7/1/2024	<b>To:</b> 6/30/2025	<b>Reporting Entity Name</b>	SolGold plc	<b>Currency of the Report</b>	USD
<b>Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number</b>	E645791					
<b>Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary)</b>						

### Payments by Project

Country	Project Name <sup>1</sup>	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid by Project	Notes <sup>23</sup>
Ecuador	Timbara - Timbara 2	5,441		62,498					67,939	
Ecuador	Timbara 3-4	5,441		116,205					121,646	
Ecuador	Porvenir 1-4	5,441		322,980					328,421	
Ecuador	Nangaritza 1-2	5,441		222,473					227,914	
Ecuador	Sacapalca 1-2	5,441		89,553					94,994	
Ecuador	El cisne 1A-1B	5,441		116,669					122,110	
Ecuador	El cisne 2A-2B-2C	5,441		286,926					292,367	
Ecuador	Sharug 2	5,441		37,833					43,274	
Ecuador	El Cisne	3,034		200,322					203,356	
Ecuador	Carmen	5,441		23,365					28,806	
Ecuador	Cumtza	3,034		93,456					96,489	
Ecuador	Ayangasa	3,034		99,230					102,264	
Ecuador	Coangos	3,034		358,548					361,581	
Ecuador	Nieves 2	1,515		23,970					25,485	
Ecuador	Machos	3,034		155,372					158,405	
Ecuador	La Hueca	3,034		145,022					148,056	
Ecuador	Zhucay	3,034		55,190					58,224	
Ecuador	Salinas 1-4	3,787		221,059					224,846	
Ecuador	Salampe Salinas	3,787		115,724					119,511	
Ecuador	Yatubi I-II	3,787		115,738					119,525	
Ecuador	Agustin 1-3	3,787		171,447					175,234	
Ecuador	El Descanso	3,787		114,727					118,514	
Ecuador	Aurora	3,787		72,172					75,959	
Ecuador	Bella Maria	4,197		14,159					18,357	
Ecuador	Cana Brava	7,518		127,515					135,033	
Ecuador	Shyri NW	4,181		21,850					26,031	
Ecuador	Rio Magdalena 01	3,055		-					3,055	
Ecuador	Rio Magdalena 02	3,055		-					3,055	
Ecuador	Playa Rica	3,055		-					3,055	
Ecuador	Espejo	3,055		50					3,105	
Ecuador	Chimius	1,842		240					2,082	
Ecuador	Cisneros	1,842		240					2,082	
Ecuador	Tsapa	1,842		240					2,082	
Ecuador	San Salvador	1,842		240					2,082	
Ecuador	Victoria	1,842		240					2,082	
Ecuador	La Florida	1,842		33					1,875	
Ecuador	Santa Cruz	1,842		33					1,875	
Ecuador	Tiuloma	323		32					355	